504254457 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301137

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	· · ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
DONALD HEALEY			06/23/2006	
IRINA TCHEREPANO	VA		06/27/2006	
MELISSA ADAMS			06/21/2006	
ATSUSHI HINOHARA	i.		06/21/2006	
MARK DEBENEDETT	E		06/27/2006	
Name:		S THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
		ECHNOLOGY DRIVE		
City:	DURH			
		H CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27704			
Name:	KIRIN	BEER KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	26-1, .	IINGUMAE 6-CHOME		
Internal Address:		IYA-KU		
City: TOKY		0		
State/Country:	JAPAN	J		
Postal Code:	150-8011			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	l	_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15383574		

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9192876300
Email:	aclark@argostherapeutics.com
Correspondent Name:	ARGOS THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Address Line 1:	4233 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
Address Line 4:	DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARG030CPDV2-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALIDA M CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Alida M. Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ARG030 Inventor Assignment#p source=ARG030 Inventor Assignment#p source=ARG030 Inventor Assignment#p source=ARG030 Inventor Assignment#p	bage2.tif bage3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Donald Healy, Ph.D., a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 402 Lookout Point, Rougemont, NC 27572; Irina Tcherepanova, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8923 Charlottes Mountain Road, Rougemont, NC 27572; Melissa Adams, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1909 White Plains Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27517; Atsushi Hinobara, a citizen of Japan, residing at 115 Glade Crest Way, Apt. 201, Durham, NC 27704; and Mark DeBenedette, a eitizen of the United States, residing at 3909 Old Chapel Hill Road, Durham, NC 27707;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in <u>MATURE</u> <u>DENDRITIC CELL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF CULTURING SAME</u> for which an application has been filed, or is being concurrently filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. We hereby authorize and request <u>Daire</u> Sale, <u>PhP</u> to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>11</u><u>400</u>, 774, filed <u>April 7</u>, 200, the filing date and application number of said application when known or to file this Assignment concurrently with the application; and

WHEREAS, Argos Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 4233 Technology Drive, Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, and Kirin Beer Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation having a principal place of business at 26-1, Jingumae 6-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-8011 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Deman

	Donald Healy, Ph.D.
	6[23/06
	Date
Notarial Ce	ortificate
State of North Carolina : 55.	
County of Wake On this 23 day of 2000 the state and county aforesaid, appeared Donald Healt	2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for y. Ph.D., known to me to be the person described in
the foregoing instrument, who signed the instrume	ent in my presence, and desired the same to be
acknowledged as his free act and deed.	Ully Millie
	Notary Public
SEAL My Commission Expires: AUR 30, 20	DB

Page 2 of 4

.

н	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	Tcheresausa
	Irina Tcherepanova
	27 Sure 2006
	Date
	Notarial Certificate
s	tate of North Carolina :
_	: \$5.
¢	County of Wake
	On this day of UNC, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and fo
tÌ	be state and county aforesaid, appeared Iring Tcherengatora, known to me to be the person described in the
f	oregoing instrument, who signed the instrument in my presence, and desired the same to be acknowledged
	s her free act and deed.
	AMENYVIA
	Notacy Public
S	EAL THE AND THE AND THE
ý	Ay Commission Expired ANU CU, CCA
-	
n	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
	MULL
	Mclissa Adams
	21 Jun 04
	Date
	Notarial Certificate
S	tate of North Carolina :
_	: \$5.
C	county of Wake
	On this day of and e., 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for
r,	he state and county aforesaid, appeared Mellssa Adams, known to me to be the person described in the
u. G	he state and county aforesaid, appeared Mellssa Adams, known to me to be the person described in the pregoing instrument, who signed the instrument in my presence, and desired the same to be acknowledged
	s her free act and deed.
	Who dia XA I V / 1 K
	Machin Can'
819	EAL Notiry Public

, ·

.

1

.

•

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.					
	Atsushi Hinohara					
	21 June 06					
	Date Notarial Certificate					
	State of North Carolina : ss.					
	County of Wake					
	On this day of, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared Atsushi Hinghara, known to me to be the person described in the					
	foregoing instrument, who signed the instrument in my presence, and desired the same to be acknowledged as his free act and deed.					
	Culler Millich					
	SEAL OLING 312 7008					
	My Commission Expires: ALVIC, X, 200					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.					
	Mark DeBenedette					
	27 Jave -06					
	Date					
	Notarial Certificate					
	State of North Carolina : : 85.					
	County of Wake					
	On this day of day of , 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared Mark DeBenedette, known to me to be the person described in the					
	foregoing instrument, who signed the instrument of may presence, and desired the same to be acknowledged					
	as his free act and deed.					
	$\cdot - \cdot$					

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

: